(Rav. 8-93) RE 4-15.00 MEUUT OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-0	8-2000	Patent and Trademark Of	
Tab settings □□□ ▼ 726.0 ▼			▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1014	126960	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Kurtis L. Maynard Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes • No.	~	2. Name and add	Tress of receiving party(les) MBLE NAVIGATION 2To	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment		Street Address:	645 North Mary Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: Sunny	vale State: CA ZIP: 9408	
Execution Date: Yuly 20, 2000		•	& address(es) attached? Q Yes Q(No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, t	the execution date o	f the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		
Additional num	nbers attach	ed? I Yes Wo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Law Offices of Boris G. Tankhiler	ich	7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
	-	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 536 N. Civic Drive	_	3. Deposit account r	number:	
City: Walnut Creek State: CA ZIP: 9453	36	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	OT USE TH	S SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document BURS G. Tankhilevich Name of Fersion Signag	Sign	ature	07/24/00	
Total number of pages inch	oung cover	sheet, attachments, and	document:	

(documents to be recorded with required color shoot information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Will Magton, D.C. 20231

, (Flev. 6-63) . CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-02-2000	Y	Palent and Trademan
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission		<u> </u>	* *
170 4-15-CD	101340616	ine attached onginar	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les);		and address of rec	= ' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Kurtis L. Maynaro	1	Name: / KIMBCE	NAVIGATION LIMITED
Additional name(s) of convoying party(les) strached	7 🖸 Yee 🖸 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 645/	North Mary Avenue
☐ Security Agreement 0	Change of Name		/
□ Other	₹ 4	Chy: Sunnyvaile	State: <u>CA</u> zip: <u>94086</u>
Execution Date: Ayak 13, 19	98	Additional name(s) & address(ea	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	/(a):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the appli	cation is: April 15, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	8
09/551988			
887156110	Additional humbers attached	a? ⊇ Yes XNc	9/551.s
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 6	. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:
Name: Law Offices of Boris 6	Tankhilevich 7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
	'	☐ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 536 N GVA DI.	, Ste A 8.	Deposit account number:	
City: Walnut Clark State: CA	zip; <u>94596</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this po-	paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE 2	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information	is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy o
Boeisto. Tankhilevich		avure sticest, atturisments, and soumant	04/15/00
'dominio		ed equal shout information to: arks. Box Assignment	

#0810 P.002/004

TRIMBLE IP

PATENT
86LREEL800109670FRAMEE0289

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Kurtis L. Maynard of 4565 Dawsonville Highway, Gainesville, GA 30506, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", has invented certain new and useful improvements that are disclosed and claimed in a U.S. patent application entitled

for which an application for a U	J.S. Patent was filed on
as U.S. Serial No.	; (or)
	U.S. Patent was executed on April 15, 2000

LASER-BASED THREE DIMENSIONAL TRACKING SYSTEM

Whereas, TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose post office address is 645 North Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, desires to acquire our entire rights, titles and interests in this invention;

Now Therefore, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as Applicants, by this document grant, bargain, sell, convey and transfer to the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and by Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charges to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Executed on July 2000

KURTIS L. MAYNARD

PATENT

REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0290

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California se County of Santa Clara

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of California, personally appeared

KURTIS L. MAYNARD

and acknowledged to me the foregoing Assignment Of Patent Application was his free act and deed on __July 10, 2000

Mary F. Rothert

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

Mary F. Rothert
Comm. #1158831
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Oct. 25, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0291